clinical trial to compare the clinical performance of two rigid gas permeable (RGP) multi-
purpose solutions and test whether cleadew GP Hydra one (Test) is substantially equivalent 
to Boston SIMPLUS (Control) when used with a rub and rinse regimen.   

One-hundred and one (101) existing RGP contact lens wearers were enrolled onto the study, 
97 of whom were dispensed study lenses. In total, 66 were randomized to the test group and 
31 to the control group. Of the 97 dispensed subjects, 70% were female. Mean age at 
baseline was 63.5 ±9.4 years (range: